

Date:

To: From: April 13, 2016

HRD Contractor Utilization Plan Approval

REVISED April 21, 2016

Phillip Yelder, Human Relations Department

From:	Leona Walton, Water Services Department				
Subject:	Contract/Project No.: 1277/60810049				
	Opening for Overflow Control Program Projects	Circuit Television (CCTV) Inspection, & Manhole Locating &			
Funding:	■ City (MBE/WBE/DBE) □ Federal (DBE)¹ □				
	Other:				
Contract	☐ Construction ☐ General Service ☐ Design Professional ☐ Professional Services	☐ Facility Repair ☐ Concession ☐ Other:			
Category:		Concession Other: No. of Bidders/Proposers:			
	nded Bid/Proposal ² : \$3,000,000.00	No. of Bidders/Proposers:			
Company:		Address: 4000 E. Truman Road, KCMO 64127			
Contact:		Phone: 816-241-2891			
		Fax: 816-241-5054			
	Information:	10-271-3037			
1757 - 544 4 4 4					
ce: Nicki Ch	nestnut, Project Manager				
	·				
	ELATIONS DEPARTMENT USE ONLY				
The attached	Contractor Utilization Plan is:	The Request for Best Faith Efforts			
Approved		Walver is:			
Approved		□ Approved			
□ Disapprove	ed	☐ Disapproved			
1					
		☐ Not Applicable			
Control	dization Plan Participation: 15% MBE & 10%	WDF or W DDF			
Contractor 13th	mization Plan Harncipation: / / // MBE & // //	WBE or% DBE			
14-4	TO WHAT I	04/25/16			
	ons Department	Date			
	Day 2 apartimont	1/460			
FOR GRANTI	NG AGENCY USE ONLY³ □ N/A	· · · · · ·			
Approved by:					
1.7					
		Date			
		Date			

requesting department.

³ Federal and state grant agreements may require granting agency approval of contract goals.

DBE Programs apply to specific federal or state grant requirements.

HRD 2 Contractor Utilization Plan Approval 050113

² The dollar figure here should match the approved Bid/Proposal recommendation or amendment preparation checklist on file with the

Inter-Departmental Communication

Date:

April 25, 2016

To:

Jermaine Reed, Chair: Transportation and Infrastructure

From:

Phillip Yelder, Director Human Relations Department

Subject: Docket Memo

CONTRACTOR:

Ace Pipe Cleaning, Inc. 4000 E. Truman Rd.

Address:

Kansas City, MO 64127

Contract:

1277/60810049 CW Sewer Cleaning, CCTV

Inspection, & Manhole Locating & Opening for

Overflow Control Program Projects

Contract Amount:

\$3,000,000.00

MBE Goal: WBE Goal:

15% 10%

Total MBE Achieved:

15%

Total WBE Achieved:

10%

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name:

Blue Nile Contractors

Address:

95 Drake St.

Scope of Work:

Claycomo, MO 64119
Sewer Cleaning, CCTV Inspections

Dollar Amount:

13% of total contract (\$390,000)

Ownership:

Henok Tekeste

Structure:

African American Male Code 15

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name:

Elite Root Control, LLC

Address:

6220 Blue Ridge Cutoff, Ste. A

Raytown, MO 64133

Scope of Work:

Sewer Cleaning

Dollar Amount:

1% of total contract (\$30,000)

Ownership:

Ouentin Gardner

Structure:

African American Male Code 15

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name:

SE3, LLC

Address:

230 SW Main St., Ste. 213 Lee's Summit, MO 64063

Scope of Work:

Land Survey / Pipeline Inspections

Dollar Amount:

1% of total contract (\$30,000)

CONTRACTOR UTILIZATION PLAN/REQUEST FOR WAIVER

Pr	oject Nun	nber	60810049	/	1277		
Pr	oject Title	CITY-WID	SEWER LINE CLEAN	ING AND	CLOSED	CIRCUIT	'TELEVISION
(C	CTV) INS	SPECTION AN	D MANHOLE LOCATIN	G AND O	PENING F	OR	
			GRAM PROJECTS				
-	-					WA	ATER SERVICES
			(Department Project)				Department
A	CE PIPE	CLEANING,					
			(Bidder/Propos	er)			-
ST	ATE OF	MISSOURI) ss				
CC	DUNTY C)F JACKSON)				
fol	I, Blows:	RUCE VANTI	NE	of l	awful ag	e and u	pon my oath state as
1.	behalf o	n requirement f the Bidder	its on the above proi	ect and t v. It sets	he MBE/	WRF Pr	ions of the MBE/WBE ogram and is given on oposer's plan to utilize
2.	The proj will utili project:	ect goals are ze a minimu	15 MBE and m of the following pe	10 8 rcentages	WBE. of MBE	Bidder/ WBE pa	Proposer assures that it rticipation in the above
	BIDI	DER/PROPO	OSER PARTICIPAT	ION:	15_%	MBE	10% WBE
3. The following are the M/WBE subcontractors whose utilization Bidder/Proposer warrants will meet or exceed the above-listed Bidder/Proposer Participation. Bidder/Proposer warrants that it will utilize the M/WBE subcontractors to provide the goods/services described in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontract, copies of which shall collectively be deemed incorporated herein). (All firms must currently be certified by Kansas City, Missouri)							
	a.	Name of M	I/WBE Firm TREKK	Design	Group LI	rc.	
		Address	441 E 104th Stree	t, Ste	105, Kar	sas Cit	v. MO 64131
		Telephone	No. 816-874-4655		,		Ti no andr
		I.R.S. No.	43-1953275			_	
			8				

b.	Name of M/WBE Firm Blue Nile Contractors, Inc.
	Address 95 S Drake, Claycomo, MO 64119
	Telephone No. 816-505-1302
	I.R.S. No. 20-3557498
c.	Name of M/WBE Firm Elite Root Control, LLC
	Address 6220 Blue Ridge Cutoff, Suite 300, Raytown, MO 64133
	Telephone No. 816-923-1744
	I.R.S. No. 45-4702859
	13 1(1003)
d.	Name of M/WBE Firm SE3, LLC
	Address 230 SW Main Street, Suite 213, Lee's Summit, MO 64063
	Telephone No. 816-272-5545
	I.R.S. No20-1307980
e.	Name of M/WBE Firm
	Address
	Telephone No.
	I.R.S. No.
	AIASINI ATVI
f.	Name of M/WBE Firm
	Address
	Telephone No.
	I.R.S. No.

(List additional M/WBEs, if any, on additional page and attach to this form)

4. The following is a breakdown of the percentage of the total contract amount that Bidder/Proposer agrees to pay to each listed M/WBE:

MBE/WBE BREAKDOWN SHEET

MBE FIRMS:

		Subcontract	Weighted	% of Total
Name of MBE Firm	Supplier/Broker/Contractor	Amount*	Value**	Contract
Blue Nile Contractors	Contractor	13% of awarded contract	98%	13%
Elite Root Control, LLC	Contractor	1% of awarded contract	1%	1%
SE3, LLC	Contractor	1% of awarded contract	1%	1%
				·

TOTAL MBE \$ / TOTAL M	15% of award \$_contract			
WBE FIRMS: Name of WBE Firm	Supplier/Broker/Contractor	Subcontract Amount*	Weighted Value**	% of Total Contract
TREKK Design Group LLC	Contractor	10% of award \$ contract	100%	10%
TOTAL WBE \$ / TOTAL V	VBE %:	10% of awarde \$contract	ed	10 %

5. Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that the monetary amount to be paid each listed M/WBE for their work, and which is approved herein, is an amount corresponding to the percentage of the total contract amount allocable to each listed M/WBE as calculated in the MBE/WBE Breakdown Sheet. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that this amount may be higher than

^{*&}quot;Subcontract Amount" refers to the dollar amount that Bidder/Proposer has agreed to pay each M/WBE subcontractor as of the date of contracting and is indicated here solely for the purpose of calculating the percentage that this sum represents in proportion to the total contract amount. Any contract amendments and/or change orders changing the total contract amount may alter the amount due an M/WBE under their subcontract for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation.

^{**&}quot;Weighted Value" means the portion of the subcontract amount that will be credited towards meeting the Bidder/Proposer participation. See HRD Forms and Instructions for allowable credit and special instructions for suppliers.

the subcontract amount listed therein as change orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may correspondingly increase the amount of compensation due an M/WBE for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation

- 6. Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that it is responsible for considering the effect that any change orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may have on its ability to meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that it is responsible for submitting a Request for Modification or Substitution if it will be unable to meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation set forth herein.
- 7. If Bidder/Proposer has not achieved both the M/WBE goal(s) set for this Project, Bidder/Proposer hereby requests a waiver of the MBE and/or WBE goal(s) that Bidder/Proposer has failed to achieve
- 8. Bidder/Proposer will present documentation of its good faith efforts, a narrative summary detailing its efforts and the reasons its efforts were unsuccessful when requested by the City.
- 9. I hereby certify that I am authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer named below and who shall abide by the terms set forth herein:

Bidder/Proposer primary contact; Ace Pipe			
Address: 4000 Truman Road, Kansas Ci Phone Number: 816-241-2891	ty, MO	0 64127	
Facsimile number: 816-241-5054			
E-mail Address: bvantine@acepipe.com			
	By:	Br Vat	
	Title:	Bruce Vantine, Secretary/Treasure	r
	Date:	02/18/2016	-
	(Attach	h corporate seal if applicable)	*
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Subscribed and sworn to before me the	his 18ti	day of February , 2016.	
My Commission Expires:10/06/2019		Notary Public	
		it it	





11111	Project Number	60810049 / 1277
		SEWER LINE CLEANING, CLOSED CURCUIT TELEVISION (CCTV) , AND MANHOLE LOCATING AND OPENING FOR OVERFLOW CONTROL ROJECTS
ACE PIPE CLEANING,	INC. ("F	Prime Contractor") agrees to enter into a contractual
agreement withTREK	K DESIGN GROUP LLC	("M/W/DBE Subcontractor"), who will
provide the following go	oods/services in connection	with the above-referenced contract:
"electrical," "plumbing," certified are insufficient	etc.) or the listing of the NA	tes to be provided. Broad categorizations (e.g., NICS Codes in which M/W/DBE Subcontractor is of Intent to Subcontract not being accepted.) MANHOLE LOCATING.
SURVEYS FOR CLEARIN		
for an estimated amour	nt of \$TBD	or% of the total estimated
contract value.		
M/W/DBE Subcontracto	or is, to the best of Prime Co	ontractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City
of Kansas City's Huma	n Relations Department to p	perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime
Contractor agrees to ut	ilize M/W/DBE Subcontract	or in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE
Subcontractor agrees t	o work on the above-refere	nced contract in the capacities indicated herein,
contingent upon awar	rd of the contract to Prime	Contractor.
ACE PIPE CLEANING, I	NC.	LIMA
Signature Prime Contr	actor	Signature: M/W/DBE Subcontractor
BRUCE VANTINE		Kinkola Robiness
Print Name		Print Name
SECRETARY/TREASURER	1/15/10	Mengyly Menter 2/15/2016
Title	Date	Title Date



Project Number ______ 60810049 / 1277

.4),	CITY-WIDE 8	SEWER LINE CLEANING, CLOSE	D CIRCUIT TELEVISION (CCTV)
KANSAS CITY	Project Title INSPECTION	AND MANHOLE LOCATING AND	OPENING FOR OVERFLOW CONTROL
MISSUURI	PROGRAM PRO	DJRCTS	
ACE PIPE CLEANIN	G, INC. ("P	rime Contractor") agrees to	enter into a contractual
agreement with _BLUB	NILE CONTRACTORS, INC	C. ("M/W/DBE	Subcontractor"), who will
provide the following g	oods/services in connection v	vith the above-referenced co	ontract:
(Income a bulad a succession	II N. HOER million on commissions and country		
"electrical " "nlumbing "	describing the goods/service	s to be provided. Broad ca	tegorizations (e.g.,
Certified are insufficient	etc.) or the listing of the NAI	CS Codes in which M/W/DB	E Subcontractor is
ochined are insulicient	and may result in this Letter	or Intent to Subcontract not	being accepted.)
SEWER CLEANING C	CCTV INSPECTIONS OF SE	MEDO MANIOZ D Z COMPAN	
CLEARING & GRUBBI	NG	WERS, MANHOLE LOCTING	& OPENING.
	1101		
			-
for an estimated amour	nt of \$TBD	_ or% of	the total estimated
contract value.			
MW/DBE Subcontracto	or in to the best of Drive Cou	AA 1	
WANDEL SUBCOMME	or is, to the best of Prime Con	tractor's knowledge, current	ly certified with the City
of Kansas City's Humar	n Relations Department to pe	rform in the consolitor in the	stad basel - But
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	riveracions Department to pe	nom in the capacities indica	ated herein. Prime
Contractor agrees to uti	lize M/W/DBE Subcontractor	in the canacities indicated t	action and MARKINDS
3 2 .	Caboomactor	in the capacities indicated (ierein, and M/VV/DBE
Subcontractor agrees to	work on the above-reference	ed contract in the canacities	Indicated herein
			moleated herein,
contingent upon awar	d of the contract to Prime C	contractor.	
ACE PIPE CLEANING,		BLUE NILE CONTRACT	TODO TNO
A I	7.	DE NILE CONTRACT	TORS, INC.
B. L		110000000000000000000000000000000000000	11
Signature: Prime Contra		March 10	
Oignature. Fillie Contra	ctor	Signature: M/W/DBE S	ubcontractor
BRUCE VANTINE		Mentall To	10011
Print Name		Delta Name	LEDTU
(101110		Fint Name	.1
SECRETARY/TREASURE	R 2117116	men lent.	4/11/16
Title	Date	fitte	Data
	5410	/ Ide	Date



Project Number 60810049 /

W'		CITY-WIDE	SEWER LINE	CLEANING, CL	OSED CIRCU	IT TELEVISION	(CCTV)
EANERS COM	Project Title	INSPECTION	, AND MANHO	LE LOCATING	AND OPENIN	G FOR OVERFLOW	CONTROL
MISSOURI		PROGRAM PR	OJECTS				
ACE DIDE CLEANING							
ACE PIPE CLEANING	, INC.	("F	Prime Contra	actor") agrees	to enter in	to a contractua	ıl
agreement with _ELITE	ROOT CONTRO	DL, LLC		("M/W/DI	BE Subcon	tractor"), who v	vill
provide the following go	ods/services in	connection	with the abo	ve-reference	d contract:		
(Insert a brief narrative of "electrical," "plumbing," certified are insufficient	etc.) or the listin	a of the NA	ICS Codes i	n which M/W	DRE Subc	ontractor is	
SEWER CLEANING							
						-	
San and making a death of the second							
for an estimated amount	of \$TBD		or	1%	of the tota	ıl estimated	
contract value.							
M/W/DBE Subcontractor	is, to the best o	of Prime Co	ntractor's kn	owledge, curi	ently certif	ied with the Cit	ty .
of Kansas City's Human	Relations Depa	rtment to pe	erform in the	capacities in	dicated he	rein. Prime	
Contractor agrees to utill	ze M/W/DBE St	ibcontracto	r in the capa	cities indicate	ed herein, a	and M/W/DBE	
Subcontractor agrees to	work on the abo	ve-referenc	ed contract	in the capaci	ties indicat	ed herein,	
contingent upon award	of the contrac	t to Prime	Contractor				
ACE PIPE CLEANING,	INC.		ELITE	ROOT CONT	ROL, LLC	1	
Ban Va	X		2.	natur)	Jan l	un	
Signature: Prime Contrac	tor		Signati	re: M/W/DB	E Subcontr	actor	
BRUCE VANTINE			0	1.	('	1	
Print Name			Print N	ame	001	dnes	
ECRETARY/TREASURES	2	17/16	CE	.01 Presi	dent	2/20/16	e
itle		Date	Title			Date	



PROGRAM PROJECTS

60810049 /

Project Title Inspection, and manhole locating and opening for overflow control

CITY-WIDE SEWER LINE CLEANING, CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION (CCTV)

1277

Project Number _

	*
ACE PIPE CLEANING, INC.	'Prime Contractor") agrees to enter into a contractual
agreement with SE3, LLC	("M/W/DBE Subcontractor"), who wi
provide the following goods/services in connection	with the above-referenced contract:
(Insert a brief narrative describing the goods/service "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of the NA certified are insufficient and may result in this Letter.	ces to be provided. Broad categorizations (e.g.,
FIELD SURVEY & CCTV INSPECTIONS	
for an estimated amount of \$TBD	or <u>1</u> % of the total estimated
contract value.	
M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Co	ontractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City
of Kansas City's Human Relations Department to p	erform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime
Contractor agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor	or in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE
Subcontractor agrees to work on the above-referen	ced contract in the capacities indicated herein.
contingent upon award of the contract to Prime	
ACE PIPE CLEANING, INC.	953, Inc
Ban Vat	
Signature: Prime Contractor	Signature M/W/DBEISVocontractor
Print Name	Virnal Stewart Print Name
SECRETARY/TREASURER 21716	Resident 2/18/2010



PROGRAM PROJECTS

60810049 /

Project Title INSPECTION, AND MANHOLE LOCATING AND OPENING FOR OVERFLOW CONTROL

CITY-WIDE SEWER LINE CLEANING, CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION (CCTV)

1277

Project Number _

	£				
ACE PIPE CLEANING, INC.	_ ("Prime Contractor") agrees to enter into a contractual				
agreement with SE3, LLC	("M/W/DBE Subcontractor"), who wil				
provide the following goods/services in connection with the above-referenced contract:					
	ervices to be provided. Broad categorizations (e.g., e NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE Subcontractor is .etter of Intent to Subcontract not being accepted.)				
for an estimated amount of \$ contract value.	or <u>1</u> % of the total estimated				
onitidot valadi,					
M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime	Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City				
	to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime				
	actor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE				
	erenced contract in the capacities indicated herein.				
contingent upon award of the contract to Pri					
Ban Vat	55(3), LT.C				
Signature: Prime Contractor	Signature M/W/DBE Society actor				
BRUCE VANTINE Print Name	- Vernal Stewart Print Name				
SECRETARY/TREASURER 2117116 Title Date	- Resident 2/18/2010 Title Date				